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TOWN CLERK
BELMONT, MA
CASE NO. 24-18

2024 SEP 19 AM 9: 31
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE
TOWN OF BELMONT PLANNING BOARD

ON APPLICATION FOR TWO SPECIAL PERMITS

Notice is hereby given that the Planning Board will hold a public hearing on Tuesday,
October 15, 2024 at 7:00 PM by a hybrid public hearing at the Art Gallery on the third
floor of the Homer Building, 19 Moore Street, and by remote access through the Zoom
app. to consider the application of 278 Concord Ave. LLC, Tarley Yamamoto, agent, for
Two Special Permits under sections 1.5.4 C and 1.5 of the By-Law to construct an
addition 278 Concord Ave. Located in a Single Residence C (SRC) zoning district.
Special Permits: 1.- The existing Gross Floor Area is 2672SF and the proposed addition
is 883SF square feet or 33%%. The expansion is allowed by a Special Permit Granted by
the Planning Board. 2.-The existing and proposed rear setback is 24.8".

Note: Application submittals, meeting agenda & instructions on remote access can be found on
the Town’s website: https://www.belmont-ma.gov/planning-board
TOWN OF BELMONT PLANNING BOARD




OFFICE OF PLA]\'\TINC & BUILDING Bulding Dwision

AYITID NAMOL

TOWN OF BELMONT (617? 993-266 1
s Plannmg Division
19 Moore Street (617) 9932666
Homer Mumnicipal Building
Belmont, Massachusetts 02478-0900
Telephone: ©17) 993-2650

September 12, 2024 ]
= jo5]
M
278 Concord Ave. LLC % r
Tarley Yamamoto, agent —_ %
33 Rumford Ave. w5
Waltham, MA 02453 2
w =
RE:  Construct an Addition w P

o

Dear Mr. Yamamoto,

The Office of Community Development is in receipt of your building permit application

for your proposal to construct an addition at 278 Concord Ave. located in a Single Residence C
(SRC) zoning district.

Your application has been denied because it does not comply with the current Town of Belmont
Zoning By-Law. More specifically, 1.- §1.5.4 C (2) of the Zoning By-Law allows alteration or
structural change increases, that increase the Gross Floor Area of a non-conforming structure
(minimum required lot area is 9000SF, existing and proposed lot area is 8,050SF) more than
thirty percent (30%) by a Special Permit granted by the Planning Board, and 2.- §4.2.2 of the
zoning By-law requires a minimum rear setback of 30°. Special Permits:

1. The existing Gross Floor Area is 2672SF and the proposed addition is 883SF square feet

or 33%. The expansion is allowed by a Special Permit Granted by the Planning Board.
2. The existing and proposed rear setback is 24.8’.

You may alter your plans to conform to the current Town of Belmont Zoning By-Law and
resubmit a building application, or you may request two (2) Special Permits from Planning
Board. If you choose this option, please contact the Office of Community Development to

schedule an appointment with Gabriel Distler, Staff Planner, at (617) 993-2650 in order to begin
the process.

Sincerely,

!
Ara Yogurtian, CBO
Inspector of Buildings

(J3AITD 3
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Town of Belmont

Planning Board N2 SEP 19 AM 9: 36

APPLICATION FOR DESIGN AND SITE PLAN REVIEW

Date: Q 3 / i& /202y

Planning Board

Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7.3, Design and Site Plan Review, of the
Town of Belmont Zoning By-Laws, I/We the undersigned, being owner(s) of certain

parcel of land (with the buildings thereon) situated on 228 Concord fAenve.

Street/Road, hereby make application to your Board for DESIGN AND SITE PLAN
REVIEW for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use thereof under the

applicable Section of the Zoning By-Laws of said Town for__ (o neva bhon  and

ndﬁim_ww R L ly hoose

on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general

purpose and intent of said Zoning By-Law.

Petitioner(s) are further to comply with the requirements of Section 7.3.5 of said

Signature of Petitioner M

Zoning By-Law attached.

Print Name j&.(é&g \/a mqma‘}tﬁ

Address d Avenve

N Sollhow~ MA 024 §3

DaytimeTelephone Number 424 . 313~ {5845

December 6, 2005
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TOWN CLERK
BELMONT, MA
Town of Belmont

Planning Board 2026 SEP 19 AM 9: 36

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

pate: _ 098 /48 /2024

Planning Board

Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Law of the Town of Belmont, l/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situated on _ 28 Concocd ﬂgg;,;: Street/Road, hereby apply to your Board
for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use
thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By-Law of said Town for _renowaten

on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of

Signature of Petitioner M

Print Name éi% ?: ii?zzi
Address :
Woalthow, MA 02453
Daytime Telephone Number 424- 313 - ¥4 85

said Zoning By-Law.

August 20, 2014



Zoning Compliance Check List

TOWH CLERK (Registered Land Surveyor)
BELMONT, MA z
202 SEP | i’r&ﬁesty:iﬁddress: 5 /" {c tHe < Zone: S
Surveyor Signature and Stamp: 2@"‘&—-— Date:
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED

Lot Area ?‘ voi of $os2 -
Lot Frontage 75" 5.8 -
Floor Area Ratio
Lot Coverage 25 D 82 % zy 7%
Open Space 2 7. 79 9 % To. 52
Front Setback 23 25| 297’
Side Setback (0 ¢ 28 a lo.=
Side Setback lo. ¢ . -
Rear Setback S zd g —_
Building Height 3. It z9.98"
Stories 2V =t leoef 2z
Y2 Story
Calculation

K
NOTES:

June 4, 2013



SOHIVED
8K CLERK

ZONING DISTRICT:

FRONT S/B §CONCORD) 22.55 19.9°
FRONT S/B (MYRTLE): 23.1° 25.1°
SIDE SETBACK: 10’ 28.3
REAR SETBACK: 30' 24.8
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: 25% 18.9%
MINIMUM OPEN SPACE: S0% 78.9%
LOT FRONTAGE: 105.04°

TOTAL LOT AREA: 8,050+ S.F.
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THE PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED
WITHIN WETLANDS AS SHOWN
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WETLANDS ATLAS.

20.1°

OWNER: T.A. JOHN FOSTER

13047 /484

: 0_; ASSESSORS MAP 24 — PARCEL 24

24.8'

24.9%
70.5%

SCOTT LYNCH, PLS DATE

PROPOSED PLOT PLAN

#2 MYRTLE STREET
(F.K.A. 278 CONCORD AVE.)
IN

BELMONT, MA
(MIDDLESEX COUNTY)

SCALE: 1"= 20’ DATE: 6/7/2024
2

0 0 40 60 ft
ROBER SURVEY

1072 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
ARLINGTON, MA 02476

(781) 648—5533
DWG. NO. 7493PP1.DWG
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2 Myrtle Street, Belmont,
Massachusetts.
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Site Location List of Symbols Drawing List

Architectural Structural

(sD)
= Smoke Detector Sheet Number \ Sheet Name Sheet Numbeﬂ Sheet Name

/~\

<@/\/CO Smoke/CO Detector A000 Cover Page $100 First Floor Framing

A100 Proposed Lower Level S101 Second Floor Framing

— A102 Proposed First Floor S102 Attic Framing

<i> Heat Detector A104 Proposed Second Floor S103 Roof Framing

A106 Proposed Attic S200 Foundation Plan
A200 Proposed South Elevation

Bathroom Exhaust Fan A202 Proposed West Elevation

A204 Proposed North Elevation

AT A206 Proposed East Elevation

Area Schedule (Gross Building) 2210 Building Section

Level ‘ Area A300 Window & Door Schedule

A400 Window & Door Details

Lower Level 1209 SF A500 Patition Types

First Floor 1288 SF AB00 Typical Stair Details

Second Floor 1710 SF A700 Typical Roof Details |

Attic 770 SF A710 Typical Roof Details Il

Total 4978 SF

2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA. ||~ Cover Page

Project number  Project number
Date 08/22/24
Drawn by Author
Checked by Checker
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2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA.

Proposed Lower Level

Project number  Project number

Date 08/22/24 A 1 O O

Drawn by Author

Checked by Checker Scale 1/8"=1'-0"
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2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA. ' Proposed First Floor

Project number  Project number

Date 08/22/24 A 1 O 2

Drawn by Author
Checked by Checker Scale 1/8"=1'-0"
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28'-01/2"

13'- 5"

Y

7
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Description

2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA.

Proposed Second Floor

Project number  Project number
Date 08/22/24 A104

Drawn by Author
Scale 1/8"=1'-0"

Checked by Checker
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2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA.

Description

Proposed Attic

Project number

Project number

Date
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Checked by
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T.0. Roof
32'-81/2" G

~ Roof Midpoint @

27' - 1"

~ Second Floor

10! - Oll

First Floor

Ol - Oll
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2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA.

Description

Proposed South Elevation

Project number  Project number

Date 08/22/24 A2 O O

Drawn by Author

Checked by Checker Scale 1/8"=1'-0"
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_8' - 6"

2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA.

Description

Proposed West Elevation

Project number  Project number

Date 08/22/24 A2 O 2

Drawn by Author

Checked by Checker Scale 1/8"=1'-0"
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2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA.

Description

Proposed North Elevation

Project number

Project number

Date

08/22/24

A204

Drawn by

Author

Checked by

Checker

Scale 1/8"=1'-0"
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~ Roof Midpoint
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Lower Level
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Description

2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA.

Proposed East Elevation

Project number  Project number
Date 08/22/24 A2006

Drawn by Author

Checked by Checker Scale 1/8"=1'-0"
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T.0. Roof
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Second Floor

10' - Oll

First Floor

Description

2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA.

Building Section

Project number  Project number

Date

08/22/24

Drawn by

Author

Checked by

Checker

Scale 1/8"=1'-0"
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Window Schedule
Type Mark Count Width Height Type Tempered

72" 60" Window-Double-Hung-Double
72" 60" Window-Double-Hung-Double
36" 60" Window-Double-Hung

72" 46" Window-Casement-Double
36" 24" Window-Sliding-Double

30" 48" Skylight-Flat

Door Schedule

Type Mark Count Width Height Comments

U1R
uzL
UZR
U3
u4L
U4R
us
U6

36" 80" Front Entry - Right Hand Swing

36" 80" Rear Entry - Left Hand Swing

36" 80" Rear Entry - Right Hand Swing

60" 80" Rear Entry - Double Glass Door

30" 80" Interior Door - Left Hand Swing

30" 80" Interior Door - Right Hand Swing

60" 80" Interior Door - Double

48" 80" Interior Door - Double

36" 80" Garage Entry - Left Hand Swing - 20 Min. Fire Rated
120" 96" Garage Door

N =2 =20 =20 =_ 2N -

us

2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA. | e Window & Door Schedule

Project number  Project number

Date 08/22/24 A3 O O

Drawn by Author
Checked by Checker Scale 1/4"=1'-0"
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5/8" GWB TAPE, 2 COATS JOIN WOOD TRIM TYPICAL
COMPOUND, PRIMER, 2 COAT; @ WINDOW & DOOR AS

FIN. PAINT (TYP.). SELECTED BY OWNER CAULKING AT ALL EDGES

WINDOW UNIT INCL. INSULATED
1X WOOD TRIM GLAZING & THERMAL BREAK @
6 MIL. VAPOR RETARDER" FRAME (TYP.) IN EXISTING OR NEW

(TYP. ON ALL EXT. WALLS! 6 MIL. VAPOR RETARDER OPENING WRAP AIR BARRIER INTO

| EXISTING 2X4 WOOD PRAY FOAM CLOSED
e S| OAM CLOS| FOAM FILL ALL GAPS SHIM AS NECESSARY

. = CELL ICYNENE
EXISTING 1/2" EXTERIO
CONSTRUCTION g BETWEEN ALL WINDOWS & FRAMING
PLYWOOD — INSULATION, R-21 MIN. ALL LOCATIONS. BACKER ROD & SEALANT
HENRY AIR-BLOC SPRAY FOAM CLOSED AROUND ALL WINDOWS,
CONT. AIR BARRIER CELL ICYNENE T
: INSULATION, R-21 MIN. EARB IR

3/4" WOOD STOOL CAP

Ao : CAULKING W/ BACKER ROD
@ JOINTS ALL EDGES

SEE ELEVATIONS FOR CLADDIN (TYP. ON ALL EXT. WALLS) / SILL & JAMB, TYP.

6 MIL. POLY VAPOR
LAP AIR BARRIER / BARRIER

OVER FLASHING 5 PROVIDE CHEMICALLY ) WOOD APRON, PROFILE
P WELDED SEAM AT ALL — SELECTED BY OWNER

e 5/8" GWB TAPE, 2 |
1"X4"PVC TRIM COATS JOINT b HORIZ. JOINTS, TYP.

COMPOUND, PRIMER, 7
2 COATS FIN. PAINT | T e — PVC WINDOW TRIM

BITUM. SELF ADHERING: (TYP.) | : N EXISTING 2X4 WOOD SILL

FLASHING AT ALL WINDOW REFER TO ELEV. FOR

HEADS (TYP.) EXISTING OR NEW SIDING MATERIA
HEADER, SEE

STRUCTURAL

WINDOW UNTI INCL. INSULATED GLAZING - 6 MIL.POLY VAPOR
N

1/2" EXISTING & THERMAL BREAK @ FRAME (TYP.) ﬁiﬁLFffg,L?ﬁgﬁﬁéE BARRIER, TYP.
EXTERIOR PLYWOOD INTO SILL & JAMB, o o .
HENRY AIR-BLOC CONT. CAULKING W/ BACKER ROD UPTURN 6" MIN. AT ALL S T

: @ JOINTS (TYP. AS SHOWN) : 2 COATS JOINT COMPOUND;
WOOD CASING, STYLE | | AIR BARRIER, WRAP EDGES SAND, PRIME, 2 COATS FIN.
TO BE SELECTED BY AROUND WINDOW HEAD, BITUM. SELF ADHERING FLASHING PAINT (TYP.).
BACKER ROD & SEALANT ) OWNER JAMB & SILL (TYP.) AT ALL WINDOW JAMBS (TYP.) METAL FLASHING W/- \
AROUND ALL WINDOW : DRIP EDGE SPRAY FOAM CLOSED
EDGES, TYP. FOAM FILL ALL CAULKING W/ BACKER RO 1X4 PVC TRIM CELL ICYNENE

GAPS, TYP. @ JOINTS (TYP. AS SHOWN) INSULATION, R-21 MIN.

SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
WINDOW UNIT INCL. INSULATED CLADDING T~ EXISTING 2x4 WOOD

GLAZING & THERMAL BREAK @ 3/4" WOOD TRIM : WALL CONSTRUGTION
FRAME (TYP.) IN EXISTING OR HENRY AIR-BLOC CONT:
NEW OPENING AIR BARRIER, WRAP

AROUND SILL & JAMB, TYP.

EXISTING 1/2" EXTERIOR
GRADE PLYWOOD

METAL FLASHING WITH
DRIP EDGE

1"\ WINDOW HEAD DETAIL- EXISTING WALL 2™\ WINDOW JAMB DETAIL- EXISTING WALL 3\ WINDOW SILL DETAIL- EXISTING WALL

A-500/ Scale: N.T.S A-500/ scale: N.T.S A-500/ Scale: N.T.S

3/4" x 3 1/2" PROFILE
STANDARD FROM DOOR MANUFACTURH
OR AS SELECTED BY OWNER

3/4" x 2 1/2" COLONIAL PROFILE

GWB 1/4" REVEAL TYP. ; STANDARD FROM DOOR
C o MANIFACTURER
X 7%/ SHIMS AS REQUIRED OR AS SELECTED BY OWNER

ﬁ DOOR, SEE SCHEDULE

INTERIOR : INTERIOR

GwB

S

SHIMS AS REQUIRED

; . 3/4" x 3 1/2" PROFILE
3/4'x 3 1/2° PROFILE STANDARD FROM DOOR

3/4" FLOOR FINISH, THRESHOLD
STANDARD FROM DOOR L= TBD BY OWNER /
MANUFACTURER
MANUFAGTURER OR AS SELECTED BY OWNER
OR AS SELECTED BY OWNER — 3/4' FLOOR FINISH TBD BY OWNER
GwB g k

1/4" REVEAL WOOD DOOR FRAME. ) /
3/4" x 3 1/2" PROFILE
<

1/4" REVEAL, TYPICAL—/ |

TYPICAL
STANDARD FROM DOOR MANUFACTURE |
OR AS SELECTED BY OWNER N

DOOR, SEE SCHEDULEX
WOOD DOOR FRAME. K

3/4" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

4™\ INTERIOR WOOD FRAME- DOOR HEAD DETAIL 5 INTERIOR WOOD FRAME- DOOR JAMB DETIAL 6\ INTERIOR WOOD FRAME- DOOR THRESHOLD DETAIL

A500/  Scale: N.T.S A-500)  Scale: N.T.S A500/  scale: N.T.S

2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA. - e Window & Door Details

Project number  Project number

Date 08/22/24 A4OO

Drawn by Author
Checked by Checker Scale



Richard Volkin
ARCH D


Climate Zone Requirements

CLIMATE ZONE:
FENESTRATION U-FACTOR:
SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR:
GLAZED FENESTRATION:
CEILING R-VALUE:

WOOD FRAME WALL R-VALUE:
MASS WALL R-VALUE:

FLOOR R-VALUE:

BASEMENT WALL R-VALUE:
SLAB R-VALUE & DEPTH:
CRAWL SPACE WALL R-VALUE:

5

0.30i

0.55

0.4

60

30 or 20 + 5cih
13/17

30

15cior 19
10ci, 4 Feet
15cior 19

2 UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE
/

JOINT SEALER AND BACKING EACH
SIDE, FIRESTOPPING AND MINERAL
WOOL BACKER AT RATED PARTITIONS|

CEILING RUNNER/DEFLECTION
ASSEMBLY

. J CEILING AS REQUIRED
Kl

5/8" TYPE X GWB BOTH SIDES
PAPERLESS AT BATHROOMS
1 SIDE @ TYPE 1A

CEILING

2X4" WOOD STUD FRAMING AT 16" O.C

3" BATT INSULATION AT BATHROOMS,
KITCHENS & BEDROOMS.

q SCHEDULED BASE

- FLOOR RUNNER

JOINT SEALER AND BACKING EACH Sl
/ TOP OF STRUCTURE

INTERIOR - 2X4" WOOD STUD INTERIOR - 2X4" WOOD STUD
WALL WITH GWB 1 SIDE. GWB A WALL WITH 1 LAYER OF GWB ON BO|H

BATH SHALL BE M.R. SIDES. BATH, KITCHEN &
LAUNDRY SIDE SHALL BE M.R,

CEILING

o7 UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE
lﬁ

JOINT SEALER AND BACKING EACH
——— SIDE, FIRESTOPPING AND MINERAL
WOOL BACKER AT RATED PARTITIONS]

CEILING RUNNER

CEILING AS REQUIRED

5/8" TYPE GWB BOTH SIDES PAPERLES
AT BATHROOMS & KITCHENS

2X6" WOOD STUD FRAMING AT 16" O.C

51/2" BATT INSULATION AT
BATHROOMS, KITCHENS & BEDROOMS

SCHEDULED BASE

FLOOR RUNNER

JOINT SEALER AND BACKING EACH SI[
TOP OF STRUCTURE

INTERIOR - 2X6" WOOD STUD
WALL WITH 1 LAYER OF GWB ON

BOTH SIDES. BATH, KITCHEN &
LAUNDRY SIDE SHALL BE M.R.
UL # U305, STC: 34+

INTERIOR - 2X6" WOOD STUD
WALL WITH GWB 1 SIDE. GWB AT
BATH SHALL BE M.R.
UL # U305, STC: N/A

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

JOINT SEALER AND BACKING EACH
SIDE, FIRESTOPPING AND MINERAL
WOOL BACKER AT RATED PARTITIONS]

CEILING RUNNER

CEILING AS REQUIRED

5/8" TYPE X GWB,
PAPERLESS AT BATHROOMS
1 SIDE @ TYPE 1A

CEILING
|

1T
T

VAPOR BARRIER, TYP.

2X4" WOOD STUD FRAMING AT 16" O.C

SPRAY FOAM CLOSED CELL ICYNENE
INSULATION, R-21 MIN.
1/2" AIR SPACE

EXISTING MASONRY FOUNDATION WA
PARGE W/ HYDROLIC CEMENT
SEE STRUCUTRAL DWGS.

| ——— SCHEDULED BASE
| —— FLOOR RUNNER
JOINT SEALER AND BACKING EACH SI[

T TOP OF STRUCTURE

P2

[

\

ae

RN

TYPICAL 2X4" STUD PARTITION TYPE

6" STUD PARTITION TYPE

FURRED MASONRY WALL

JOINT SEALER AND BACKING EACH
——— SIDE, FIRESTOPPING AND MINERAL
WOOL BACKER AT RATED PARTITIONS

¥ CEILING RUNNER

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
(TYP. ON ALL EXTERIOR WALLS)

1/2" EXISTING OR NEW PLYWOOD
. SHEATHING REFER TO STRUCT. DWG'S
| CONTAIR BARRIER (TYP)
I L EXTERIOR CLADDING TBD BY OWNER
4 5/B'GYPSUM WALLBOARD..
PROVIDE 3 COATS

TAPE AND COMPOUND WITH ONE
COAT PRIMER AND TWO COATS PAINT

SPRAY FOAM CLOSED CELL

ICYNENE INSULATION, R-21 MIN.(TYP.)
| — EXISTING 2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
| SCHEDULED BASE

/ FLOOR RUNNER

— SILL SEALER, TYP.

~— TOP OF STRUCTURE
JOINT SEALER AND BACKING EACH SIDE

NOTE: PROVIDE NEW GWB
FINISH ON ALL EXISTING WALLS

VARIES, SEE

3/4" HARDWOOD OR TILE
FINISH FLOOR OR AS
SELECTED BY OWNER

NEW 3/4" T&G PLYWOOD
SUBFLOOR

l—— 2X8, 2x10 FLOOR FRAMING @
16" O.C., SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR ACTUAL SIZE
OF FRAMING MEMBERS

/

o

N
& 1X3 WD STRAPPING @ 16" O.C.
(1) LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM

WALLBOARD, FIRECODE C

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE
Iﬁ

JOINT SEALER AND BACKING EACH
SIDE, FIRESTOPPING AND MINERAL
WOOL BACKER

CEILING RUNNER/DEFLECTION
ASSEMBLY

CEILING AS REQUIRED

1" THICK BY NOM. 2' WIDE GYPSUM
LINER PANELS FRICTION FIT

1/2" TYPE X GWB BOTH SIDES

CEILING

2X4" WOOD STUD FRAMING AT 16" O.C

3" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION

SCHEDULED BASE
FLOOR RUNNER

JOINT SEALER AND BACKING EACH SI[
TOP OF STRUCTURE

EXTERIOR WALL TYPE- EXISITING WALL

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY @ EXISTING BUILDING

@ INTERIOR - UNIT SEPARATION DEMISING WALL

2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA.

No. Description Date

Patition Types

Project number

Project number

Date

08/22/24

AS500

Drawn by

Author

Checked by

Checker Scale



Richard Volkin
ARCH D


INSIDE FACE
WOOD GUARD RAILING OF STAIR CORE WALL PROJECTION PER STANDARD BRACKETS
e 2 1/2" BRACKETS = 3 1/4" PROJECTION
3" BRACKETS = 3 3/4" PROJECTION

- 31/2" X3 112"
= WOOD POST WALL MOUNTED BRACKET
i ATTACHMENT VARIES o i
JVS%DDL&“QHEEL WITH WALL CONSTRUCTION - E 3,
. 312" MAX. CLEARANCE PER STANDARD BRACKETS
312" X 3 112" WOOD HANDRAIL & o 21/2" BRACKETS = 1 3/4" CLEARANCE
WOoD POST Az 3" BRACKETS = 2 1/4" CLEARANCE
& CONTINUOUS 14 GA X 8" WIDE
o

¥
oH
-4
IMAX

TYPICAL

STEEL SHEET BACKING MATERIAL
FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS

1 1/2" DIAMETER
WOOD HANDRAIL STUDWALL / DRYWALL PARTITION
WALL CONSTRUCTION

1/8 V" 314

STANDARD PRESSED
STEEL WALL BRACKETS

II } NOTE: 3/8" DIAMETER HEX HEAD LAG SCREWS
Sl CONTRACTOR/INSTALLER TO COORDINATE 2" LONG FOR ONE LAYER OF DRYWALL
HANDRAIL ATTACHMENT & BLOCKING WITH 3"LONG FOR TWO LAYERS OF DRYWALL

¢ RESILENT CHANNELS ON DEMISING WALL

f1\ PICKET RAIL TRANS. BETWEEN LANDINGS /2\ TYPICAL WALL RAIL /3\ WALL HANDRAIL BRACKET MOUNTING DETAIL
&400 SCALE: N.T.S. A400 ] SCALE:N.TS. My SCALE: N.TS.

WOOD
GUARD RAILING

FLOOR LANDING

11/2" DIAMETER
WORK LINE

WOOD HANDRAIL

WOOD

X1
WOOD BALUSTER

31/2"X31/2"
WOOD POST

FLOOR LANDING
WORK LINE

WOOD FRAMING

WOOD STAIR STRINGE!

WOOD STAIR STRINGER

5/8" GWB FIRECODE "C"
ON 1X3 WOOD STRAPPING 5/8" GWB FIRECODE "C"
ON 1X3 WOOD STRAPPING

STRINGER

SPACER

SEE TREAD
DETAIL 5/A-710

ELEVATION N
/4\ PICKET RAIL INTERMEDIATE POST /5\ WOOD STAIR DETAIL /6\ TYPICAL STAIR SECTION

&4y SCALE:N.TS. &49 SCALE:N.TS. \i‘zy SCALE:N.TS.
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PATENTED
OPTIONAL VINYL
WEATHERSEAL
U.S. PATENT NO.
4,641,475

CONTINUOUS CEE RIB

PANLE AS EMBLSY

OR CEE CLIP
4“%;

]

CONTINUOUS CEE RIB
OR CEE CLIP SECTION

PATENTED OPTIONAL
VINYL WEATHERSEAL
U.S. PATENT NO.
4,641,475

CEE-LOCK PANEL

CONTINUOUS
CEE RIB OR
CEE CLIP

SEAM SECTION

/1 PANEL OVERVIEW

A-300/ scale:N.T.S

BERRIDGE CEE-LOCK PANEL

CEE-LOCK CLIP

20" 0.C. W/ 2 CLIPS

AT EAVE OR CONTINUOUS
CEE-RIB W/ 2 FASTENERS
36 0.C.

J-CLIP - BUTT END JOINTS

(NOT RECOMMENDED IN
HEAVY SNOW AREAS)

EAVE FLASHING,
4" END LAPS WITH
CONTINUOUS CAULK
AT LAPS

30# FELT UNDERLAYMENT
FIELD NOTCH PANEL SEAM

SOLID SHEATHING

NOTE: PLACE A SMALL AMOUNT OF CAULK AT
J-CLIP FASTENER LOCATION.  DRIVE FASTENER
THROUGH CAULK.  THEN CAULK FASTENER HEAD.

1AS ROOF PANELS ARE INSTALLED, NOTCH PANEL SEAM AT EAVE.

2 THIS DETAIL NOT RECOMMENDED FOR AREAS WITH HEAVY SNOW LOADS, SEE DETAIL CL-11

3 IF SOLID SHEATHING (BY OTHERS) IS USED, SHEATHING MUST BE MINIMUM 5/8" T&G OSB OR
EQUIVALENT IN STRENGTH FOR HOLDING POWER OF FASTENERS.

4 ALL FELT UNDERLAYMENT, CAULKING, AND FASTENERS, ARE ITEMS TO BE FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED BY THE ROOFING INSTALLER AT THE DISCRETION OF THE ARCHITECT.

F=FINISH SIDE

3" MIN.

18"
E
EAVE FLASHING

EAVE DETAIL W/ J-CLIP
SOLID SUBSTRATE

/2" EAVE DETAIL W/ J-CLIP
W Scale:N.T.S

FASTENERS ATTACH THROUGH

SUPPORT CLIPS ONLY

SUPPORT CLIP

PURLIN OR
HIGH RIBS OF
METAL DECK

/3 CEE-RIB EXPANSION JOINT

IS
/

SUPPORT cw/

NOT!

E:

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING

DETAILS BASED ON "BERRIDGE"
ROOFING SYSTEM

A-300/ Scale:N.T.S

ICE & WATER SHIELD
OF FLASHING

SECTION A-A

MET. DRIP
EDGE APP'D

ALONG RAKE

OVER ICE & WATER SHIELD

ICE & WATER SHIELD
STRIP 72" MIN.

NDERLAYM'T

VALLEY
FLASHING

OF FLASHING

CROSS SECTION

/4~ VALLEY FLASHING

A-300/ scale:N.T.S

30 LB ASPH

N
II|||II

N\
10
e

6" METAL
DRIP

NAILING
" STARTER STRIP

OR COURSE OF
SHINGLES INVERTED

START FIRST COURSE
WITH FULL STRIP

TART SECOND
COURSE WITH FULL

STRIP MINUS 1/2 TAB

/5 TYPICAL ROOF LAYOUT
W Scale:N.T.S

START THIRD COURSE
WITH FULL STRIP
MINUS FIRST TAB

RIDGE
FLASHING W/ ICE & WATER SHIELD 72" EACH SIDE

SHINGLE

/6 CONCEALED RIDGE FLASHING

A-300/ Scale:N.T.S
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U L/] U U
RECTANGULAR  BEVELED OGEE OR SEMICIRCULAR
CAP FLASHING STYLE "K" OR HALF-ROUND

RE
"  expOSY NAIL TQ
AP FLASHING 6" MIN. 5 X NAIL TO FASCIA

FASCIA BOARDS

NAILING

WIRE CLIP

CONTINUOUS HOLD CONTINUOUS HOLD :
DOWN STRIP DOWN STRIP o COMBINATION HANGER

@ SHINGLES TO METAL @ SHINGLES TO EPDM ' EE%E%VF”“

8"

MIN.
SHINGLES
ROOF EDGE DRIVE HANGER VARIOUS SHANKS

NAILS

CLINCH STRIP ﬂ

/7 GENERIC DRIP EDGE /9 HIP AND RIDGE
w Scale:N.T.S w Scale:N.T.S

SHEATHING

SPIKE AND FERRULE

72" ICE & WATER SHIELD EACH SIDE
OUTLET

EACH STRIP TO EX-
TEND AT LEAST 12"

BEYOND CENTER OF GUTTER OR LEADER
EAVES TROUGH HEAD.

=
' VALLEY PROVIDE
? .
PROVIDE ONE AT IE’SOA"\’/’;%POUT
TOP AND BOTTOM, Jripie
PLUS ONE AT ANY
UNDERLAY INTERMEDIATE
) JOINT
MENT EXTRA NAIL IN END
7 OF STRIP DOWNSPOUT, — |
3 LEADER OR
CONDUCTOR

DOWNSPOUT

HANGER g
T STRAP HANGERS
ELBOW OR SHOE ~——

ROUND ROUND

NOTE: MEMBRANE ROOFING

CORRUGAT PLAINED DETAILS BASED ON "CARLISLE"
RECTANGULAR RECTANGULAR ROOFING SYSTEM

PLAIN CORRUGATED

/8 CLOSED VALLEY /10" GUTTER & DOWN SPOUT
W Scale:N.T.S W Scale:N.T.S
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[]

N v
Unexcayated

sirage

~ Above \

NEW STL. LALLY ON
24x24x12

REINF. CONC. FTG.

TYP

(3) 13/4"x 9 1/2" LVL

B

2x10 Joists @ 16" O.C.

2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA.

Description

First Floor Framing
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S100

Checked by Checker

Scale 1/8"=1'-0"



Richard Volkin
ARCH D


(4) 1 3/4" x 16" LVL

=

| -2x10 Joists @

2x10 Joists @ 16" O.C.

(3) 134" x 9 12" LVL -

"X 11708 LVL | B S

(4)13/4" x 16" LVL

- NEW STL.LALLYON |
| 24x24x12 |- | -

2x10 Roof Rafters @ 16" O.C.

REINF. CONC. FTG. -

STYR L |

(3) 134" x91/2"LVL |

o
SO
S
e

(

S

R
I ™ I

T T T T 1 T .1 7 5 7
. ’(1‘3) 13/4" x 11 /7/8" LvL | .7t '
I

T T T T T
(3)13/4"x 16" LVL

2x10 Roof Rafters @ 16" O.C.
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2x10 Joists @ 16" O.C.

2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA.
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Attic Framing

Project number  Project number

Date 08/22/24

Drawn by Author

5102

Checked by Checker

Scale 1/8"=1'-0"



Richard Volkin
ARCH D


o

4

(3) 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" LVL Ridge

LILI
(3) 2x10

2x10 Roof Rafters @ 16" O.C.

(3) 2x10

2x12 Ridge

2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA.
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Roof Framing

Project number  Project number

Date 08/22/24

Drawn by Author

S103

Checked by Checker

Scale 1/8"=1'-0"



Richard Volkin
ARCH D


|:| - Existing Foundation Wall
- New Foundation Wall

54'-11/2"

28'-01/2"

17'-01/2"

7

FIRST FLOOR JOIST

2x6 @ 16" 0O.C.
STUD WALL

10" FOUNDATION WALL— ‘,FK
(3,000 PSI CONCRETE)

8"9x12" ANCHOR

:[\-BoLT @ 48" 0.C.

Q
-

APPROXIMATE GROUND

#5 VERTICAL @ 24" 0.C. (DOWELL)

#4 HORIZONTAL @ 24" O.C.

8'-63/4"

1

7-51/2"

L

10'- 0"

Garage Door

L
Garage Door '[
|

3.Q"

Window

|,  7-334 |
7 L
54'-11/2"

20'-10 1/2" L
#

3" CONCRETE SLABZ 9
f——— I .

7~

3—#5 REBARS

2 Myrtle St, Belmont, MA.
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Foundation Plan
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